)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 18, 2024, 08:51:21 pm

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

S*0439 (Rat #0449, Act #0366 of 1982) General Bill, By H. Rubin, W.W. Doar and P.B. McLeod
Similar (H 2723)

A Bill to amend Section 12-37-250, as amended, relating to Homestead Tax Exemption, so as to provide for a surviving
spouse to transfer such exemption to a newly acquired dwelling place.

04/14/81
04/16/81
04/20/81
04/21/81
04/21/81
05/06/82
05/13/82
05/14/82
05/20/82
05/25/82
05/25/82
05/25/82
06/15/82

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-10
Read second time SJ-16

Read third time and sent to House SJ-2

Introduced and read first time HJ-1935

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-1935
Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-2824
Read second time HJ-2963

Read third time and enrolled HJ-2985

Ratified R 449 SJ-14

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/25/82

Act No. 366

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



