## South Carolina Legislature

May 18, 2024, 08:51:21 pm

## Session 104 - (1981-1982)

S\*0439 (Rat #0449, Act #0366 of 1982) General Bill, By H. Rubin, W.W. Doar and P.B. McLeod *Similar (H 2723)* 

A Bill to amend Section 12-37-250, as amended, relating to Homestead Tax Exemption, so as to provide for a surviving spouse to transfer such exemption to a newly acquired dwelling place.

04/14/81	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-10
04/16/81	I Senate	Read second time SJ-16
04/20/81	I Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-2
04/21/81	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1935
04/21/81	l House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-1935
05/06/82	2 House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-2824
05/13/82	2 House	Read second time HJ-2963
05/14/82	2 House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-2985
05/20/82	2 Senate	Ratified R 449 SJ-14
05/25/82	2	Signed By Governor
05/25/82	2	Effective date 05/25/82
05/25/82	2	Act No. 366
06/15/82	2	Copies available